10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21 -

22
23
24

25

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: Mike Lowry
No. 76-49

2/2/76

ORDINANCE No. 2611
AN ORDINANCE amending and revising the King
County International Airport 1976 Capital
Improvement Program Budget: amending
Ordinance No. 2544, Section 67, Attachment
No. 1, as amended; and declaring an emergency.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COQUNTY:
SECTION 1. The attached project detail sheets are hereby
adopted to amend and revise the King County International Airport
1976 Capital Improvement Program Budget, amending Ordinance

No. 2544, Section 67, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

SECTION 2. The King County Council finds as a fact and

declares that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is

necessary for the immediate preservation of public peace, health

or safety or for the support of county government and its

~existing public institutions.

INTRODUCED AND 4EAD for the first time this 2,97, day of

| igéfmagé L ,"1914,_.
Tbruary

PASSED this gglzzi_day of 18 7 .

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Clef the Coun01l
DEE}EY [MACTEY WAT T

CO&J\Jln E E‘.wd |\H.u ys\..« wl\TJ
- APPROVED this day ODATED. \}w /Q, . 19 74,

King County Executive




001195 CLEA™ Zum. PROPERTY ACQUISITION

Acquisition of .2 acres of property and
' existing structure located on the property
located in the north clear zone of Boeing
Field and removal of structure.

t Estimate - 1974 $33,347
11 - 1975 2,448
st - 1976 -0- °

-

" Status: Acquisition is complete

—— R

TRUC TION CENSUS TRACT 109

IC WORKS . DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

ON o . LOCATION - BOEING FIZLD/K C INT AIRPORT
INTERNATI ONAL IMPACT DATA : COMPLETED IN PROG.4ESS

CTHER BLDG AREA

PRIOR YRS 1975 1976
EXPENDITIRES BUDGE T REQUESTED & 1977 1978

ING 441815 -4,815

-~ WA 'Y o 10,500 -1,453

3,032 -3,032

PROJECTY CULST

*sxssesx  PROGRAM PROJECTION ($000)
1979 1980

PROJECT CubT
PRCJECT COST

NTS

RLCVENUE
RE VENUE

24,047

15,000
24,047

18,347 -9,300

184347 -9,300
9,047 - &VAILABLE - PENDING

NOT REQUIRED

- NEEDED )

*8EBER
1981



ERING

Removal of the upper fifteen feet of the masonary
smokestack owned by Rainer Ice § Cold Storage
Company, Architectual Treatment to the top of the
stack, and mechanical and electrical modifications
to the existing boiler room. This project will
remove obstruction No. 5 per the Airport Obstruction

Chart - . )

Estimate - 1974 $13,321
1 - 1975 - $ -o-
t - 1975 - $ -0-

Status: Ready to proceed pending budget revision

ey I ]
UCTION CENSUS TRACT 109
WORKS . . DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST
L . : LOCATION - BOUCING FIELD/K C INT AIRPORT
NTERNATI ONAL IMPLTY n3T 4 2 CGHMPLETZD IN PROGRESS NOT REQUIRED
HER BLDG AREA
PRIOR YRS 1975 1976 seexesss  PROGRAM PROJECTION (8000) =essssse
EXPENDITURES BUDGET REQUESTED ¢ 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 =
G : . 10580
' 10,530 +6,500
1,211
QJECT LOST _ 13,321 +6,500
OJECT COST
0JECT COST : 19,821
s » 13,321 +6,500
VENUE , 134321 +6,500

VENUE . 19,821  « 194821 AVAILABLE - PENDING ~ NEEDED )



ASH FACILLIY

a building to house e.-vpzency equipment facilities
{ented emergencies. It will also contain personnel
ooms and & security office,

“ost Estimate - 1974 $150,000
~tual - 1975 $ 7,660
Cost - 1975 $ -0-

us:  Construction. jp progress - 95% complete

- - - . L )
UCTION ' CENSUS TRACT 109

. WORKS DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

o ' INCATION - BOEING FIELD/K C INT AIRPORT

NT ERNAT IONAL IMPACT DATA : COMPLETED IN PROGRESS AOT REQUIRED

HER BLOG AREA

PRIOR VRS 1975 1976 © sewesass  PROGRAM PROJECTION (3000} sssssess
EXPENDITURES BUDGE T REQUESTED * 1977 19718 1979 1980 1981 =

G 114245

' 135,000 +8,300

OJECH .COST 3,755 146,265  [+8,300 |

OJECT C3LY

CJECT COST 158,300
s _ 1464245 +8,300
VENUE 3,755 146, 245 +8,300

veNuie -~ 158,300 t 154,545 avaraste ~ PENDING ~ NEEDED )



E REMOVAL

1: Removal and/or lowering of about seven power poles

owned by the City of Seattle, Dept. of Lighting,
and the subsequent re-routing of electrical

service and replacement of street lighting. This

project will clear obstruction number seven per the

Airport obstruction chart -
st Estimate - 1974 $34,967

ual - 1975 $ -0-
0ost - 1976 ' $ -0-

Status: Project 50% complete

M

" CCASTRUCTICN CENSUS TRACT 109 .
-PUBLIC WORKS DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST
JRTATION , LOCATIGN - BOZING FISLD/K C INT AiaTORT
Fletu INTERNATIONAL : IMPACT DATA : COMPLETZD IN PROGRESS NOT REQUIRED
, ANO OTHeR BLDG AREA
o PRIOR YRS 1975 1976 ¢sxssuns  OROGRAM PROJECTION (3000) s3issnes
EXPENDITURES BUCGET RIQUESTED * 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981
, INEER ING o 1:514 }
30,27« -5,500
3,]70
INU M. PTOJECT. CusT 14,967 -5,500
J6-51 PRGJLLT COST
'A1AL PRGJECT COST 29,467
D GRANTS 34967 -5,500
NNUAL REVEeNUE ' 34,967 -5,500 .
CTAL REVENUE 29,467 (29,467 - AVAILABLE - PENDING

- NEEDED )

V-115



